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Last Name

Schlarb
Rickert
Trimboli
stapanowich
Gangelhoff
Dickey
McKenzie
Lewis
Arthur
Poole
St.Pierre
Dunn
Patrizi
O'Day
Boots
DeGrave
Philipps
Nunn
mahon
Evans
Mattern
Coblentz
O'Neill
Anderson
Manning
Stuart
Judd
Rane
Hadley
Meredith
Keyes
Murray
Popovich
Montgomery
Knowlton
hughes
Priddy
Regan
Blake
newton
Edgerton
Thnken
Morrissey
Watts
Neadeau
Wildeboer
Silsby
Dehne
Martin
Teisher
Gisler
Enger
Pease
Eppelman
Peterson

First Name

Jason
Jesse
Brendan
brandon
Todd
Chris
Gavin
Bethany
Josh
Jason
Adam
Benjamin
Mike
Sean
Bryan
Leila
Dave
Tyson
ted
Sarah
Travis
David
Patrick
Woody
Andrew
Jonathan
Emily
Steve
Allen
Shannon
Billy
Brian
Neil
Jurgen
Rich
david
Mike
Jarrod
Neil
doug
Chase
Colleen
Megan
Jeb
Kevin
Alyssa
Kevin
Aaron
Zach
Jon
Andrew
Mike
David
Scott
Eric

Gender Age
Male 34
Male 40
Male 24
Male 27
Male 40
Male 41
Male 28
Female 34
Male 25
Male 40
Male 30
Male 39
Male 29
Male 37
Male 36
Female 34
Male 34
Male 39
Male 39
Female 39
Male 37
Male 49
Male 48
Male 37
Male 46
Male 29
Female 30
Male 40
Male 55
Female 41
Male 41
Male 38
Male 34
Male 37
Male 37
Male 39
Male 36
Male 31
Male 47
Male 35
Male 27
Female 48
Female 43
Male 30
Male 41
Female 33
Male 44
Male 39
Male 24
Male 36
Male 26
Male 35
Male 49
Male 45
Male 37

City

Boulder
Gunnison
Durango
manitou springs
Morrison
Gunnison
Boulder

Salt Lake City
Crested Butte
Evergreen
Boulder

Crested Butte
Palmer Lake
Colorado Springs
Boulder
Evergreen
Colorado Springs
Monument
Aspen

Alta

Steamboat Springs
Los Alamos
Crested Butte
Highlands Ranch
Evergreen
Ogden

Bozeman
Boulder

Crested Butte
Colorado Springs
Nederland
Albuquerque
Golden

Pagosa Springs
Durango
durango

Boulder

Durango

Rio Rancho
lakewood

Aspen

Frisco

Eagle

Boulder
Durango

Winter Park
Colorado Springs
Louisville
Montrose

0Old Colorado City
Boulder

ft collins

Salt Lake City
Coppell
Flagstaff

State

Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Montana
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Texas
Arizona

Williams

2:38:19
2:48:49
2:49:02
2:56:51
2:59:58
3:04:14
2:55:21
3:03:10
2:38:11
2:58:12
3:01:04
3:00:51
3:10:16
3:10:50
2:56:47
3:32:02
2:54:33
3:16:56
3:21:44
3:19:22
3:22:13
3:25:22
3:09:04
3:05:32
3:12:59
3:24:31
3:24:20
3:27:10
3:25:30
3:25:37
3:23:53
3:31:52
3:21:33
3:11:42
3:04:22
3:23:27
3:41:39
3:24:34
3:31:59
3:31:42
3:01:55
3:39:31
3:36:26
3:15:15
3:43:05
3:21:09
3:31:57
3:38:49
3:16:01
3:31:44
3:24:27
3:27:52
3:29:54
3:42:14
3:34:21

Carson

3:38:11
4:00:48
3:57:31
4:12:13
4:11:58
4:21:58
4:16:05
4:22:00
3:40:28
4:15:57
4:17:50
4:21:03
4:32:28
4:24:29
4:12:42
4:51:42
4:12:03
4:42:33
4:50:08
4:45:37
4:47:30
4:54:07
4:41:21
4:28:57
4:36:24
4:56:50
4:52:45
5:02:06
4:52:27
4:55:13
5:03:17
5:01:12
4:51:16
4:42:29
4:31:21
4:45:03
5:12:21
4:53:34
5:04:16
5:06:39
4:25:15
5:17:48
5:11:44
4:45:01
5:22:52
4:51:13
5:16:44
5:19:35
4:42:39
5:06:34
5:16:21
5:04:26
5:06:54
5:21:11
5:10:05

Divide
5:27:10
6:04:29
6:04:15
6:27:05
6:27:08
6:33:24
6:31:31
6:36:34
5:52:43
6:39:38
6:40:35
6:46:56
6:54:21
6:35:46
6:42:54
7:13:04
6:24:27
7:06:48
7:16:13
7:13:00
7:12:09
7:22:51
7:13:18
7:05:51
7:04:55
7:32:26
7:31:19
7:25:45
7:30:07
7:39:20
7:44:16
7:40:59
7:30:51
7:31:22
7:14:45
7:28:27
7:47:02
7:28:09
7:53:25
7:52:16
7:14:01
8:03:22
8:06:48
7:10:46
8:16:58
7:17:20
8:02:03
8:16:53
7:26:58
7:48:19
7:51:45
8:30:09
7:56:22
8:22:29
8:09:21

Slum

6:34:30
7:20:51
7:20:44
7:52:08
7:50:20
7:56:17
7:59:46
8:04:08
7:21:06
8:05:10
8:09:51
8:15:28
8:22:42
8:06:08
8:20:16
8:44:11
7:53:02
8:36:36
8:47:03
8:45:33
8:40:21
8:53:02
8:50:48
8:40:17
8:41:25
9:09:33
9:09:15
9:00:59
9:05:34
9:20:00
9:30:58
9:24:50
9:16:16
9:14:28
9:01:54
9:08:18
9:27:42
9:14:44
9:27:28
9:33:34
9:13:51
9:45:19
9:46:12
8:41:35
10:04:28
9:24:20
9:46:18
10:02:17
9:19:00
9:38:01
10:01:27
10:17:14
9:45:35
10:16:06
10:07:25

Finish
8:13:00
9:16:49
9:21:18
9:46:15
9:49:27
9:54:30
9:55:07
9:58:15
9:58:47

10:05:24
10:05:26
10:23:25
10:29:44
10:31:51
10:36:44
10:42:05
10:47:17
10:47:21
10:49:08
10:52:40
10:54:38
11:02:07
11:02:12
11:06:05
11:15:11
11:22:28
11:22:48
11:23:13
11:26:36
11:34:51
11:43:41
11:43:45
11:44:39
11:45:26
11:46:14
11:46:50
11:46:54
11:47:25
11:49:03
12:05:37
12:06:51
12:17:13
12:21:04
12:21:44
12:25:33
12:28:18
12:32:14
12:33:08
12:33:10
12:39:39
12:41:03
12:49:33
12:49:39
12:52:50
12:53:41



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11

Halloran
Cote

Bain
Leppert
Lamson
Duke
Cofer
Jensen
Costin
Vissers
Moscatelli
Watts
Cap
Mahon
Weis
Ogilvie
Hagen
Nielsen
Wooten
‘Wamack
Lee
Olwin
Whittle
Churgovich
Greer
FARRELL
Oakes
Wellman
Pero
Kracaw
Wilkinson
Sims
Bohney
Meltzer
Appert
Byerly
Robertson
Stockton
Gallagher
Evans
Schwartz
grizzle
redland
Porter
Burlison
Reinhardt
Marks
Hendrix
Gaines
O'Connell
Manning
Burleson
Ricketts
Stabler
couture
boyd

Robin
Gilles
Janet
Jenni
Bradley
Gar
Chuck
Roger
Tyler
Mike
Lara
Samantha
Tiffany
Christy
Eric
Taylor
Julie
Pam
Andy
Chad
Liz
Bradley
Brad
Raymond
Kimberly
DEVIN
Tony
Andrew
Steve
Dana
Marcy
Natalie
Jill
Cheryl
John
Adam
Alex
Tommy
Christina
Daniel
Michelle
jesse
rickie
Mark

BJ
Jennifer
Aaron
David
Patrick
Laura
Aric

Joe
Brian
Kathleen
troy

shauna

Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

38
55
37
38
47
41
61
62
32
30
45
37
33
36
31
35
44
35
44
41
29
55
46
46
51
47
42
35
60
27
37
38
47
39
33
33
38
52
34
34

38
58
35
33
36
26
47
45
43
40
62
34
50
41
34

Durango
Basalt
Flagstaff
Colorado Springs
Whitefish
Bozeman
Houston
Pagosa Springs
Westminster
Erie

Crested Butte
Boulder
Arvada

Aspen

Denver

Eagle

Dumont
Minnetonka
Colorado Springs
chattanooga
Houston
Boulder
Colorado Springs
Broomfield
Larkspur

Los Alamos
Castle Rock
Castle Rock
Jemez Springs
Boulder

Park City
Signal Mountain
Salt Lake City
Sandy

Reno

Grand Junction
Louisville

Los Alamos
Monument
Salida

fort collins
monument
salida

Los Alamos
Ogden

Lake City

Fort Collins
Colorado Springs
Littleton
Evergreen
North Ogden
Longmont

San Antonio
Albuquerque
pagosa springs

Albuquerque

Colorado
Colorado
Arizona
Colorado
Montana
Montana
Texas
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Minnesota
Colorado
Tennessee
Texas
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Utah
Tennessee
Utah

Utah
Nevada
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah
Colorado
Texas
New Mexico
Colorado

New Mexico

3:41:05
3:31:43
3:27:59
3:39:33
3:42:10
3:39:59
3:49:58
3:50:14
3:48:35
3:50:11
4:05:52
3:24:13
3:57:22
4:13:52
3:49:44
4:04:07
3:50:41
4:07:41
3:53:57
3:57:04
3:56:32
3:49:38
3:40:53
3:50:05
4:02:17
3:54:53
4:02:11
4:03:09
3:59:13
4:16:25
3:50:16
3:58:54
3:55:33
3:55:31
3:58:49
3:54:43
4:14:44
3:53:23
4:29:11
3:31:49
3:56:30
3:39:57
4:16:11
3:29:58
3:24:42
4:13:33
3:29:04
4:12:30
3:50:19
4:19:07
4:10:07
4:08:20
4:10:33
4:10:06
4:41:26
4:17:42

5:12:45
5:02:58
5:02:47
5:19:21
5:22:48
5:22:26
5:27:46
5:39:09
5:29:28
5:41:57
5:52:42
5:10:51
5:46:06
5:55:46
5:39:14
5:51:51
5:31:21
5:51:28
5:38:29
5:45:42
5:55:21
5:36:20
5:11:35
5:37:14
5:48:13
5:57:34
5:52:06
5:52:03
5:42:37
6:04:00
5:36:24
5:46:15
5:43:06
5:43:13
5:46:50
5:37:41
6:07:38
5:40:17
6:26:00
5:06:07
5:49:08
5:22:44
6:07:53
5:12:58
5:03:20
6:06:56
5:13:03
6:14:55
5:48:51
6:21:36
6:06:37
6:01:26
6:02:59
6:05:37
6:39:02
6:12:07

8:09:47
8:08:23
7:54:58
8:19:45
8:19:19
8:24:14
8:17:00
8:50:57
8:28:37
8:52:24
8:52:27
8:20:03
8:44:13
8:54:10
8:45:31
8:51:06
8:26:18
8:54:13
8:54:05
8:44:37
8:55:27
8:46:47
8:17:38
8:35:44
8:56:42
9:16:20
8:52:50
8:52:54
8:52:20
9:18:14
8:28:34
8:59:27
9:03:10
9:03:14
9:00:23
8:45:03
9:18:25
8:53:00
9:43:23
7:58:09
9:00:41
8:33:36
9:19:36
8:26:14
8:38:55
9:18:40
8:13:00
9:44:56
9:16:24
9:41:11
9:33:56
9:21:06
9:44:59
9:20:39
10:28:10
9:44:17

10:06:33
10:08:59

9:54:14
10:20:05
10:17:34
10:19:11
10:02:02
10:42:28
10:41:29
10:48:08
10:47:25
10:17:41
10:37:37
10:50:57
10:41:25
10:46:40
10:25:16
10:57:10
11:10:54
10:46:54
10:59:28
10:50:07
10:25:34
10:38:03
10:52:06
11:13:32
10:50:44
10:50:54
10:52:17
11:14:21
10:16:28
11:03:08
11:06:51
11:06:46
11:03:52
10:54:40
11:32:23
10:56:52
11:52:45

9:45:28
11:03:31
10:52:25
11:25:27
10:40:58
11:19:44
11:23:08
10:20:09
11:52:13
11:28:24
11:35:42
11:37:52
11:34:01
11:52:21
11:28:13
12:07:11
11:54:14

12:53:45
12:57:19
12:57:46
13:00:10
13:05:01
13:05:02
13:06:56
13:13:19
13:14:02
13:18:17
13:19:07
13:21:28
13:25:02
13:30:51
13:31:27
13:35:09
13:35:31
13:36:13
13:36:56
13:38:12
13:38:40
13:42:34
13:44:51
13:47:04
13:48:45
13:52:04
13:53:32
13:53:39
13:54:15
14:00:19
14:01:12
14:06:42
14:06:58
14:07:59
14:09:09
14:12:26
14:14:55
14:15:31
14:17:08
14:20:17
14:23:24
14:25:08
14:26:45
14:30:03
14:33:32
14:38:03
14:39:32
14:45:07
14:46:48
14:47:50
14:49:04
14:52:08
14:52:08
14:52:22
14:53:35
14:55:55



112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Nalder
Ruby
Grove
Reiff
Bourne
Hull
Hanson
Milar
Blankenship
Jonson
Luther
Parrott
Burnett
Gardner
wilkinson
Geisler
zajac
Goodwin
Craig
Cogswell
Fortune
Howard
Tomlinson
Huss
Roberson
Knight
Clark
Krimins
Williamson
Halbig
Albrecht
Scotch
Lavin
Coffman
Smith

Shawn
Abby
Chris
Andrew
Michael
Grant
John
Jim
Dan
Jeff
Joey
Andrew
Dan
Susan
colin
Amanda
valerie
Katie
Angie
Meghan
Annette
Caitlin
Brett
Sheila
Ed
Bobby
Breein
Ethan
Jim

Ray
Honey
Chris
Helen
Danielle
Kevin

Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

40

36
39
33
26
38
50
56
2
33
28
36
48
41
27
27
31
37
33
44
28
40
36
34
44
35
2
51
41
52
35
35
37
48

Ogden
Silverthorne
Colorado Springs
Leadville
Keller
Boulder
Temecula
West Jordan
Loveland
Creede
Boulder
Denver

Fort Collins
Albuquerque
park city
Heber city
westminister
Arvada
Arvada
Colorado Springs
Denver
Littleton
Breckenridge
Palmer Lake
Boulder
longmont
Ogden
Loveland
Salt Lake City
Aurora
Phoenix
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Kalispell
Brandon

Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Texas
Colorado
California
Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
New Mexico
Utah

Utah
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Utah

Ohio

Utah
Colorado
Arizona
Minnesota
Minnesota
Montana
South Dakota

4:13:46
4:21:40
4:19:17
4:08:21
3:42:57
4:03:57
3:54:48
4:33:46
4:26:19
4:28:21
4:23:18
4:11:26
4:14:46
4:46:20
4:28:26
4:45:20
4:23:01
4:23:04
4:01:26
4:12:52
4:10:19
4:01:56
4:24:13
4:29:15
4:28:34
4:16:30
4:33:56
4:29:21
4:34:55
4:14:24
4:39:40
4:20:05
4:07:57
4:37:47
4:37:59

6:16:24
6:17:36
6:09:05
6:07:42
5:31:15
6:00:25
5:50:08
6:32:37
6:31:41
6:27:27
6:23:26
6:01:11
6:02:52
6:34:50
6:27:30
6:41:44
6:16:12
6:29:37
5:45:06
6:22:32
6:17:39
6:22:06
6:20:19
6:26:02
6:26:33
6:26:24
6:34:43
6:26:27
6:34:39
6:26:19
6:33:15
6:17:02
5:50:49
6:48:21
6:45:44

9:44:12
9:40:17
9:20:22
9:32:45
9:01:51
9:27:24
9:26:21
10:04:12
10:09:20
10:14:27
9:55:12
9:52:26
9:40:20
9:58:04
10:14:38
10:14:05
10:08:26
10:11:35
9:00:48
10:05:27
9:57:12
9:47:23
10:10:18
9:43:41
10:03:15
10:15:43
10:15:40
10:23:42
10:25:38
10:17:09
9:57:31
10:13:58
8:55:19
10:56:56
10:41:44

11:54:16
11:47:26
11:53:56
11:42:24
11:23:40
11:52:16
11:37:35
12:16:40
12:17:05
12:12:02
12:06:46
12:05:21
12:03:22
12:18:20
12:21:01
12:21:19
12:18:40
12:38:19
11:10:01
12:28:29
12:21:05
11:59:30
12:32:38
11:54:35
12:17:34
12:34:27
12:34:15
12:33:36
12:40:18
12:38:46
12:30:45
12:27:22
11:54:19
12:57:13
12:43:41

14:55:55
14:56:11
14:57:09
15:05:49
15:07:11
15:07:32
15:11:41
15:13:06
15:13:40
15:14:53
15:16:05
15:21:15
15:22:00
15:25:11
15:25:13
15:33:52
15:34:33
15:37:28
15:40:52
15:41:59
15:43:33
15:45:51
15:46:58
15:49:27
15:53:03
15:53:04
15:54:24
15:54:30
15:54:52
15:55:18
15:55:32
15:58:05
15:58:05
>16 hours
>16 hours



